## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
John C. LEE				05/09/2007			
Geoffrey T. HAIGH				05/06/2007			
David E. HUGHES				05/21/2007			
Andrew R. J. COOK				05/23/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS Public Limited Company						
Street Address:	81 Newgate Street,						
City:	London						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	EC1A 7AJ						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 12299		12299	979				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(703)81	6-4100		ç			
	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	703-816	-4000					
Email: teh@nixonvan.com							
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			LEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR VIRGINIA 22203				
	ANLING						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LSN-36-2216				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Larry S. Nixon				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=Assignment#page1.tif PATENT							
500698397			REEL: (	021803 FRAME: 0128			

PATENT REEL: 021803 FRAME: 0129

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

USA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

John Charles LEE Maytrees, The Street, Horham, Eye, Suffolk, IP21 5DX, Great Britain

Geoffrey Thomas HAIGH 20 Whitehills Green, Goring, Reading Berkshire, RG1 0EB, Great Britain

David Edward HUGHES 107 Henley Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 4NG, Great Britain

Andrew Robert John COOK Knaves Acre, Brantham Hill, Brantham, Manningtree, Suffolk, CO11 1TA, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS**

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued therefor.

.2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this  $^{2}$  9<sup>A</sup> day of  $^{2}$  MAY

(John, Charles, LEE

PATENT REEL: 021803 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this $\times$	64 day of M	1 acy ,200 8. 7
Witness :		<u>)</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	,2006.
(David Edward HUGHES) Witness :		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	,2006.
(Andrew Robert John COOK)		

• •

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR h	ad, this day of $,200\epsilon$
(Geoffrey Thomas <u>HAIGH</u> ) Wi	ess :
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR have hereunto set my hereunt	nd, this Z157 day of MAY ,2006 ess : <u>× SbW</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR ha	d, this day of ,2006.
(Andrew Robert John <u>COOK</u> )	288 :

2 . .

## B30999 USw

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	,2006.
(Geoffrey Thomas <u>HAIGH</u> ) Witness :		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	,2006.
(David Edward HUGHES) Witness :		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	23 nd day of man	, <del>2006</del> . <b>ኒ</b> ውንግ
Y C Witness : Witness :	KAAAL.	

(Andrew Robert John COOK)

\* 4 \*